



13th August, 2020

BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code - 532513

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor Plot No. C/1 G Block Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra - (E) Mumbai - 400 051

Scrip Symbol - TVSELECT

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015 in connection with Loss of Original Share Certificate by Shareholder

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to bring to your kind notice that the following shareholder has reported to the Company about loss of share certificate and requested the Company to issue duplicate share certificate.

The particulars relating to loss of share certificate is given below;

Name of the Shareholder : Arti Rastogi, Dr. Sanjay Rastogi

Folio No : A03119

Certificate No : 12446

Distinctive Number : 12462415 to 12462514

No. of shares : 100

Kindly take the above on record.

Thanking you,
For TVS Electronics Limited

K Santosh

Company Secretary

Sundaram-Clayton Limited

Share Transfer Agent

Unit: TVS Electronics Limited

"Jayalakshmi Estates' 1st Floor

No.29, Haddows Road

Chennai - 600 006



Ref - Folio no. A03119 of TVS Electronics Ltd.

Dear Sir,

As required by you, Find enclosed original FIR lodged by me at Police Station, Civil lines Meerut.

Please take necessary action in this regard under intimation to us.

Thanking You,

(Arti Rastogi)

Acto Rasto

(Sanjay Rastogi)

Folio no. A03119 of TVS Electronics.

Mobile no. 9837047344

Email id - drsanjayrastogi@yahoo.com

DIST. NO. - 12462415 - 12462514

CER NO. - 12446

Sundaram-Clayton Limited
Share Bransfer Department

1 2 AUG 2077

Received

Dated - 29-7-2020

To,

The Police Office Incharge

CIVIL LINES THANA

MEERUT.

Subject: Loss of Carry Bag.

Respected Sir,

We were going from our home to bank for some work, in wear mot meend While travelling I lost my carry bag containing shares of 100 SHARES of TVS ELECTRONICS LTD. details as follows:

DIST NO FROM DIST NO. TO NO. OF SHARES. **FOLIO NO** CERT NO. NAME OF THE CO.

TVS ELECTRONICS LTD A03119

DATE: 08-06-2020

12446

12462415 to 12462514

100

To avoid any misuse of above certificate I seek your help and request you to kindly register my Loss FIR in the above matter.

Thank you

Yours sincerely

(ARTI RASTOGI)

(SANJAY RASTOGI)

ADD: 216/II, CIVIL LINES, MEERUT – 250001.

OPP- POLICE LINES MOB: 9837047344

EMAIL ID: DRSANJAYRASTOGI@YAHOO.COM.

arti Rastozi